Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	' <u>States Patent and Trademark Offi</u> 08 - 24 - 2005	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademai		
10 the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademai	103067355 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Anne E Hall	Name: Three Mile Design, LLC	
Auto Chair	¥.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: PO Box 623	
Execution Date(s) 08/12/2005	_	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cooperstown	
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York	
Government Interest Assignment	Otate. New York	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 13326	
Other		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	nis document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)	
	D. 1 atent No.(3)	
19/2005 HTECKLU1 00000044 29236494 FC:A021		
FC:8021. (40.00 BP)		
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: David L. Nocilly	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address: Bond Schoneck & King, PLLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Lincoln Center	✓ Enclosed	
Service Control of the Control of th	None required (government interest not affecting title	
City Company	8. Payment Information	
City: Syracuse	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: New York Zip:13326	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 315-218-8515		
Fax Number: 315-218-8100	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0546	
Email Address:_dnocilly@bsk.com	Authorized User Name Loucine M. Durbin	
9. Signature:	8/16/05	
Signature	Date	
——————————————————————————————————————	Nocity Total number of pages including cover	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 016907 FRAME: 0714

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Anne E. Hall a citizen of the United States and residing at 287 Pink Street, Cooperstown NY 13326 ("ASSIGNOR"), have made certain new and useful improvements in a Bracelet with Baseball Pendant, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is being sought.

WHEREAS, Three Mile Design, LLC Incorporated under the laws of the State of New York, and having a post Office address of PO Box 623, Cooperstown NY 13326, United States of America ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring my entire right and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledge, I, Anne E. Hall have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Three Mile Design, LLC my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent, and division thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date: 8/10/05			Junestall
			Anne E. Hall
STATE OF New York)) ss.:		
COUNTY OF)		
On the day of for said State, personally appeared			
	capacity(ies), a	nd that by his	oscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) ont.
			Notary Public

RECORDED: 08/17/2005

1091015.1 7/13/2005